PRELIMINARY
Publication Release Date: April 22, 2005
 - 1 -  Revision 1.2
WMS7201
256-TAP NON-VOLATILE DIGITAL POTENTIOMETER
WMS7201
- 2 -
1. GENERAL DESCRIPTION

WMS7201
- 28 -
13. ORDERING INFORMATION
Winbond’s WinPot Part Number Description:
WMS72  XX  XXX  X
Winbond WinPot Products
Features:
• 01: Single channel with SPI Interface
• 02: Dual channels with SPI Interface
• 04: Quad channels with SPI Interface
End-to-end Resistance:
• 010: 10KΩ
• 050: 50KΩ
• 100: 100KΩ
• M: MSOP (Available only for single channel
devices)
• P: PDIP
• S: SOIC
• T: TSSOP
Package Index:
For the latest product information, access Winbond’s worldwide website at
WMS7201
Publication Release Date: April 22, 2005
 - 29 -  Revision 1.2
14. VERSION HISTORY
VERSION DATE DESCRIPTION
1.0 Jan. 2003 Initial issue
1.1 Jan. 2003 Correct typos
1.2 April.
2005
Revise disclaim section
WMS7201
- 30 -
The contents of this document are provided “AS IS”, and Winbond assumes no liability whatsoever and disclaims any
express or implied warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or infringement of any Intellectual